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1   Pre-K (SpEd) 1,601 1.000 1,601.00 6,620,339$          
2   K - 2 41,685 1.000 41,685.00 172,372,775$      
3   Other Elem 45,031 1.000 45,031.00 186,208,911$      
4   Middle 32,700 1.000 32,700.00 135,218,658$      
5   High 48,275 1.000 48,275.00 199,623,263$      
6   Subtotal 169,292 169,292.00 700,043,946$      

Student Characteristics
7   Grade Level Adjustment
8      Middle 32,700 0.036 1,186.18 4,905,000$          
9   K-2 Class Size 41,685 0.150 6,252.75 25,855,916$        

10   English Language Learners (Aggregate) 17,600 17,039,458$        
0.2341 4,120.66

11      Fully English Proficient (FEP) 2,193 0.065 142.11 587,651$             
12      Limited English Proficiency (LEP) 10,348 0.194 2,011.66 8,318,466$          
13      Non-English Proficient (NEP) 5,059 0.389 1,966.89 8,133,340$          
14   Economically Disadvantaged 84,068 0.100 8,406.80 34,763,187$        
15   Gifted & Talented 5,008 0.265 1,327.16 5,487,963$          
16   Transiency 6,109 0.050 305.44 1,263,048$          
17   Subtotal 21,598.99 89,314,573$        

School Characteristics
18   Neighbor Island 54,030 0.004 216.12 893,684$             
19   Subtotal 216.12 893,684$             

20 TOTAL WEIGHTED ALLOCATION 169,292 191,107.11 790,252,202$      

Base Funding - per school based on school type (no. of schools) 87,627,000$        
21      Elem 167 47,261,000$       
22         Elem - Multi-Track 1 373,000$            
23      Middle 36 15,912,000$       
24         Middle - Multi-Track 2 1,064,000$         
25      High 33 14,850,000$       
26      Combination Schools
27         K-12 5 3,600,000$         
28         K-8 4 2,012,000$         
29         6-12 5 2,555,000$         
30   Subtotal 253 87,627,000$        

31 877,879,202$     
3   DISCLAIMER:   Projected allocations are tentative and are subject to change based on the Department's
     final appropriation for Weighted Student Formula and statewide enrollment figures.
     Final allocations will be determined based on Official Enrollment Count, taken August 2018.
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1  Total Enrollment includes General Education, Special Education and Pre-K (SpEd) at a rate of 1.00 per student.

$4,135.13
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